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Film Properties ASTM Units US Values SI Values 

Tensile Strength 
MD 
TD 

D-882A 
psi 

N/mm2 
5000 
9000 

34 
62 

Elongation  
MD 
TD 

D-882A 
% 
% 

150 
200 

150 
200 

Thermal Shrinkage (10 sec at 90oC) 

MD 
TD 

D-2732 
% 
% 

55 
60 

55 
60 

Puncture 
WFI 

Method 
lbf  
N 

 12 53   

Haze D-1003 % 13 13 

Gloss (45o) D-2457  70 70 

Oxygen Transmission 
73° F @ 0% R.H. 

D-3985 
cc/100 in2/24 hr. 

cc/m2/24 hr. 
320 5000 

Moisture Vapor Transmission 
100° F @ 90% R.H. 

F-1249 g/100 in2/24 hr.  < 0.5  < 8 

 
 

DISCLAIMER: 
This data should be considered as average typical properties and not as a specification. This data is offered for information 
purposes and does not represent any type of guarantee or warranty of performance.  Winpak assumes no liability for any incidents 
that may arise from the use of this data. 
REGULATORY INFORMATION:  
Food contact compliance letters are available upon request.  It is the responsibility of the end user to assure compliance with any 
packaging regulations applicable to the end use for which the product is manufactured. 
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DESCRIPTION: 
DuraShrink® FP is a multi-layer non-barrier shrink bag with superior shrink properties, excellent 
strength and optics.  Designed primarily for fresh and frozen poultry applications. 
 
 

  
  

 

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  


