



## Fresh Poultry

## **DESCRIPTION:**

DuraShrink® FP is a multi-layer non-barrier shrink bag with superior shrink properties, excellent strength and optics. Designed primarily for fresh and frozen poultry applications.

Film Properties	ASTM	Units	US Values	SI Values
Tensile Strength  MD  TD	D-882A	psi N/mm²	5000 9000	34 62
Elongation MD TD	D-882A	% %	150 200	150 200
Thermal Shrinkage (10 sec at 90°C)  MD  TD	D-2732	% %	55 60	55 60
Puncture	WFI Method	lb <sub>f</sub> N	12	53
Haze	D-1003	%	13	13
Gloss (45°)	D-2457		70	70
Oxygen Transmission 73° F @ 0% R.H.	D-3985	cc/100 in²/24 hr. cc/m²/24 hr.	320	5000
Moisture Vapor Transmission 100° F @ 90% R.H.	F-1249	g/100 in²/24 hr.	< 0.5	< 8

## <u>DISCLAIMER:</u>

This data should be considered as average typical properties and not as a specification. This data is offered for information purposes and does not represent any type of guarantee or warranty of performance. Winpak assumes no liability for any incidents that may arise from the use of this data.

## **REGULATORY INFORMATION:**

Food contact compliance letters are available upon request. It is the responsibility of the end user to assure compliance with any packaging regulations applicable to the end use for which the product is manufactured.